# OP \$115.00 5488103

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Grant of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pratum, LLC		02/01/2023	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Commercial Distribution Finance, LLC	
Street Address:	10 South Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	17th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5488103	PRATUM	
Registration Number:	5504666	PRATUM SECURITY	
Serial Number:	97403669	SECURE IOWA	
Serial Number:	97403710	SECURE IOWA CONFERENCE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8009144240 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: results-uccteam6@wolterskluwer.com

**Correspondent Name: CT** Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Address Line 2: Suite 125 #91350536TF Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha Alfano
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Alfano/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2023

**Total Attachments: 5** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0437

900749899



# TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Pratum, LLC	Name: Wells Fargo Commercial Distribution Finance, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ OtherLLC   Citizenship (see guidelines)lowa   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s)February 1, 2023   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☒ Other Grant of Security Interest	Street Address: 10 South Wacker Drive, 17th Floor  City: Chicago  State: Illinois  Country:USA Zip: 60606  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  State: Illinois  Zip: 60606  Citizenship  Designation Citizenship  Citizenship  States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  See attached Schedule 1			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Samantha Alfano	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Otterbourg P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City:New York	8. Payment Information:		
State New York Zip: 10169			
Phone Number: <u>(212)</u> 905 -3646			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:salfano@otterbourg.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	2/13/2023		
Signature	Date		
Samantha Alfano	Total number of pages including cover 5		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria. VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

NOTICE

OF

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 26, 2022 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, extended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the grantors party thereto and Wells Fargo Commercial Distribution Finance, LLC for the benefit of itself and the other Secured Parties ("Lender"), and (ii) that certain Joinder to Security Agreement dated as of February 1, 2023, by and between Pratum, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company ("Grantor") and Lender, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest to the Lender for the benefit of itself and the Secured Parties in the U.S. trademarks set forth on Schedule 1. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.

THIS NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

7321588.3

The Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks and trademark applications.

Very truly yours,

PRATUM, LLC, as

Grantor

Name: Peter E. Helander

Title: President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO COMMERCIAL DISTRIBUTION FINANCE, LLC,

As Lender

**REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0442** 

#### Schedule 1

# Pratum, LLC (Iowa Limited Liability Company)

## U.S. Trademarks

## **Trademarks and Trademark Applications:**

Grantor	Trademark Title	Trademark Registration Number	Trademark Registration Date	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Application Date
Pratum, LLC	PRATUM (WORD MARK)	5,488,103	06/05/2018	87/527,421	07/13/2017
Pratum, LLC	PRATUM SECURITY (WORD MARK)	5,504,666	06/26/2018	87/527,433	07/13/2017
Pratum, LLC	SECURE IOWA (WORD MARK)	N/A	N/A	97/403,669	05/10/2022
Pratum, LLC	SECURE IOWA CONFERENCE (WORD MARK)	N/A	N/A	97/403,710	5/10/2022

7321588.3

**RECORDED: 02/13/2023**